

No. 06-1688

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

G. MARK JENKINS, M.D.,

Petitioner,

v.

METHODIST HOSPITALS OF DALLAS, INC.; HOWARD CHASE;
JOHN HAUPERT; JACK BARNETT; KELLY WOLFE; TIM MEEKS;
AND KIM HOLLON,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit*

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT
OF CERTIORARI**

ERIK S. JAFFE
ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.
5101 34th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008
(202) 237-8165

WILLIAM L. FOUCHÉ, JR.
Counsel of Record
LAW OFFICE OF
WILLIAM FOUCHÉ
2001 Ross Ave., Suite 4600
Dallas, TX 75201
(214) 660-4858

Counsel for Petitioner

Dated: September 5, 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENT IN REPLY	
I. Factual Disputes Concerning Dr. Barnett.....	1
II. Hospital’s Arguments About Remarks Are Unsound.	4
A. No waiver in the district court.	4
B. No distinction between excluding racial remarks and disregarding them as non- probative.	4
C. Conflicts with <i>Reeves</i> and other circuits.....	6
III. The Failure To Credit Jenkins with Favorable Inferences from His Prima-facie Case Warrants Review.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
 Cases	
Abramson v. William Paterson Coll. of N.J., 260 F.3d 265 (3d Cir. 2001)	2
Bergene v. Salt River Project Agr. Imp. and Power Dist., 272 F.3d 1136 (9th Cir. 2001).....	3
Brown v. CSC Logic, Inc., 82 F.3d 651 (5th Cir.1996)	6
Court. See McDonald v. Santa Fe Trail Transportation Company, 427 U.S. 273 (1976)	9
Griffin v. Wash. Convention Ctr., 142 F.3d 1308 (D.C.Cir.1998)	2
Hill v. Lockheed Martin Logistics Mgmt., Inc., 354 F.3d 277 (4th Cir.2004) (en banc)	3
Oksanen v. Page Memorial Hosp., 945 F.2d 696 (4th Cir. 1991) (en banc)	3
Patel v. Midland Memorial Hosp., 298 F.3d 333 (5 th Cir.2002)	6
Rubinstein v. Adm'rs of Tulane Educ.Fund, 218 F.3d 392 (5th Cir.2000)	6
Santiago-Ramos v. Centennial P.R. Wireless Corp., 217 F.3d 46 (1st Cir.2000).....	2
Tomassi v. Insignia Financial Group, Inc., 478 F.3d 111 (2nd Cir.2007)	8
Willis v. Marion County Auditor's Office, 118 F.3d 542 (7th Cir.1997)	2

Rules

Fed. R. Evid. 401 5, 7
Fed. R. Evid. 402 5
Fed.R.Evid. 404(a)..... 5

Other Authorities

114 Yale L.J. 1063, 1082 (2005) 6
